

EX 77/26

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. SHIV BAHADUR SINGH

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Aditya Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel for DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks one more opportunity for filing of PF in terms of order dated 17.04.2026 on the ground that same could not be filed due to miscommunication between him and the DH. Considering the submission made, DH is directed to comply with the direction dated 17.04.2026 for next date of hearing.

Now to come up on **10.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/15.05.2026